
2025-26 WDA INDIVIDUAL WRESTLING STATISTICAL LEADERS 

WDA GIRLS’ WRESTLING   
 
Individual Leaders/WDA duals only  (As of Jan. 26) 
 
Wins 
 
Wrestler Team # Division Wins 

Taylor Brouillette Williston 112 6 

Jaycee Entzel Legacy 148 5 

Alexis Storsved Mandan 190/250 5 

Maci Brouillette Williston 106 5 

Lainy Jochim Mandan 170 5 

Mekayla Stordalen Century 250 4 

Christina Dohrmann Dickinson 142 4 

Breanna Erickson Dickinson 136 4 

Keeley Kanoia Legacy 118 4 

Morgan Schneider Legacy 142 4 

Savana Garver Legacy 190 4 

Aleah Martin TMCHS 170 4 

Several Tied – – 3 

 
 
Pins  
 

Wrestler Team # Division Pins 

Alexis Storsved Mandan 190/250 5 

Taylor Brouillette Williston 112 5 

Lainy Jochim Mandan 170 4 

Mekayla Stordalen Century 250 3 

Julia Araujo Bismarck High 155/170 3 

Christiana Dohrmann Dickinson 142 3 



Wrestler Team # Division Pins 

Breanna Erickson Dickinson 136 3 

Regan Stravia Dickinson 112/118 3 

Mackenzie Stoddart Jamestown 136 3 

Jaycee Entzel Legacy 148 3 

Keeley Kanoia Legacy 118 3 

Alicia Kenfack Legacy 124 3 

Morgan Schneider Legacy 142 3 

Maci Brouillette Williston 100 3 

Aleah Martin TMCHS 170 3 

Several Tied – – 2 

 
Decisions 
 

Wrestler Team # Division Decisions 

Katurah Ottmar Legacy 155 2 

Charlie Claymore Bismarck High 100 1 

Audrey Tofte Williston 136 1 

Catalia Scott TMCHS 118/124 1 

Callee Leingang Century 190 1 

Emily Schilling Dickinson 139 1 

Mekayla Stordalen Century 250 1 

 
 
 
Major Decisions 
 

Wrestler Team # Division Major Dec. 

Peyton Brunner Jamestown 112 1 

Scelia Maneze Legacy 106/112 1 

Aleiya Cullinan Legacy 136 1 



Wrestler Team # Division Major Dec. 

Braelynn Pfaff Bismarck High 130 1 

Brooklyn Lafrenz Mandan 100 1 

Lyla Rohrich Williston 130 1 

Maci Brouillette Williston 100 1 

Janessa Nelson Williston 155 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Technical Falls 
 

Wrestler Team # Division Tech. Falls 

Scelia  Maneze Legacy 106/112 2 

Taylor Brouillette Williston 112 1 

Kaytilane Isom Williston 124 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 


